�KDW��d�t�d�ZWZKK& ENCLOSURE - GSM SEZIES NEMA
Type 6
For Non-Standard sizes or to add Optional Accessories use the
Part Number Builder to configure the part number.
Customer
Mod Code*
Accessory Codes
5 5 5 5 4 0
Height (cm) Width  (cm) Depth  (cm)
G S M
Material Imperial
Enclosure
Seres
Finish
A B C
▪ NEMA 6 and IP67
▪ Submersible up to 5 ft / 1.5 mtr - 24 Hours (IEC 60529)
▪ Corrosion Zesistant Salt Spray Test ;ASTM BϭϭϳͿ
▪ Stainless Steel Type ϯϭ6 &asteners Θ ,ardware
▪ Trough Collar Sealing &lange
▪ Seams continuously welded and ground smooth
▪ Single piece Neoprene 'asŬet
▪ Internal Threaded Collar Stud locations for Internal Mount Plate [B]
▪ ,igh Impact Θ Crush Zesistance  ;I<ϭϬͿ
SPECI&ICATIONS
MATEZIAL
Stainless Steel Type ϯϭ6 ϭϰ gauge ͮ Ϯ.ϬϬmmΎ
&INIS,
ηϰ Surface &inishΎ
S
M
ΎAlternatiǀe finish Θ material options aǀailable
ACCESSOZIES
Internal Mount Plate
,inged Lid ͬ �oor
Optical Window Lid ͬ �oor
Security LocŬ Tab
Nameplate
Captiǀe Lid &asteners
Internal Swing Out Panel
ShocŬ Θ sibration Mount <it
ϯ6ϬΣ EMC ͬ EMP Shielding 'asŬet
External 'rounding Stud
Lifting Eye ,ooŬs
Zaised &loor Mounting Plinths
,eaǀy �uty 'usset mount tabs
Lid ͬ �oor Stay
Access �oor ;IP66Ϳ
Pull ,andle
�ocument PocŬet
Welded In-Place ,ubs
Welded In-Place Studs
Cable 'lands ͬ Cord grips
NPT Cable 'lands
B
,
O
P
N
C
S
s
E
'
L
Z
T
�
A
h
M
Ύ
Ύ
Ύ
Ύ
CO�E
ΎCustomer Modification Code is required when the Accessory component selected
requires any of the following͗ enclosure cutouts, through holes or penetrations, customer
inǀolǀed design for accessory placement. This code is added in front of the part number by
SLAYSON® to proǀide a unique identifier for customer specific engineering data.
PAZT NhMBEZ BhIL�EZ
IN�hSTZY STAN�AZ�S
NEMA Type 6
IP6ϳ  IEC 6ϬϱϮϵ
I<ϭϬ Impact Zesistant
APPLICATION
SLAYSON’s COMPACT WATERPROOF ENCLOSURE provides reliable
protection for critical equipment in power, utility, infrastructure, and
renewable energy sectors. NEMA 6 certified, it withstands water, dust,
and harsh environments – performing fully submerged up to 1.5 metres
for 24 hours. Made from corrosion-resistant Stainless Steel Type 316, it’s
ideal for outdoor, marine, and other demanding waterproof applications.
MO�I&ICATION AN� ChSTOMI�ATION
SLAYSON® excels at modifying and customizing all our products to meetSLAYSON® excels at modifying and customizing all our products to meet
your exact specifications. Whether you require , connector through holeyour exact specifications. Whether you require , connector through hole
cutouts, welded in-place accessories, or a non- standard size. Contactcutouts, welded in-place accessories, or a non- standard size. Contact
our experienced Engineers about your project specific solution.our experienced Engineers about your project specific solution.
�KDW��d�t�d�ZWZKK& ENCLOSURE - GSM SEZIES
A B C D E INTERNAL MOUNT PLATE
PART
NUMBER
Height Width Depth Mount Height Mount Width Height Width Gauge
mmcm mm cm mm cm mm cm mm cm mm cm mm cm mm
G^M555545 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 60 6ϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM555530 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 60 6ϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM555525 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 60 6ϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM555520 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 60 6ϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM554030 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM554025 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM554020 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM554015 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM553025 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM553020 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM553015 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM505040 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM505030 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM505020 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM505015 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 55 ϱϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM503530 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM503525 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM503520 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM503515 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM503025 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM503020 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM503015 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM454535 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM454530 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM454520 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM454515 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 50 ϱϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM453530 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM453525 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM453520 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM453515 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM453025 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM453020 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM453015 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM404030 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM404025 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM404020 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM404015 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 45 ϰϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM403530 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM403525 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM403520 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM403515 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM403025 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM403020 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM403015 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM353530 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM353525 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM353520 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM353515 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 40 ϰϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM353025 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM353020 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM353015 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM303025 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM303020 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM303015 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 35 ϯϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM302520 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ
GSM302515 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 25 ϮϱϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 30 ϯϬϬ.Ϭ 20 ϮϬϬ.Ϭ 15 ϭϱϬ.Ϭ Ϯ.ϬϬ